City of Coffman Cove Utility Rates & Fees Schedule A

Plumbed:

- \$50 Water or frost-free hydrant, up to 5,000 gallons per month
- \$15 Sewer
- \$15 Septic up to 5,000 gallons water used,

Total: W/S/S = \$80/MONTH ACTIVE OR INACTIVE

Usage over 5,000 gallon per month will be charged at the rate of \$12 per unit (1,000 gallons). This charge applies to water, sewer and septic fees.

Unplumbed

- \$12 **per unit** up to 1000 gallons-purchase of bulk water
- \$40 **per** stub-out
- \$40 **per** lot with frontage on any road with service lines

Service Work

- \$25 **per disconnect/reconnect** after **one free** disconnect/reconnect per year, per service.
- \$40 **per hour** (1 hour minimum) for any unscheduled service work. Includes, but not limited to: thawing, cleaning, disconnects, reconnects, repairs, etc.
- \$85 **per hour** backhoe time. Any repair/service work that involves equipment use and/or parts will be billed at cost plus operator time, including but not limited to street and/or sidewalk work involving the use of asphalt and concrete.

Meter Rate

Installation is at owner's expense for all new installs & upgrades to full service regardless of type and extent of work required.

Grinder Pumps

\$2000 plus \$120 shipping (Price subject to change according to rate changes) \$1500 rebuilt grinder pump.

Any repair/service work that involves equipment use and/or parts will be billed at cost plus operator time, including but not limited to street and/or sidewalk work involving the use of asphalt and concrete.

Bills are issued monthly and are due on or before the last Friday of each month. Any past due balance will be charged a late charge of \$10. Customers tendering payment with a non-sufficient funds check will be charged a fee equal to the corresponding bank charges.

Unit = 1,000 gallons